

Thomas J. Sniscak (717) 703-0800 tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

Kevin J. McKeon (717) 703-0801 kimckeon@hmslegal.com

Whitney E. Snyder (717) 703-0807 wesnyder@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

December 17, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, Filing Room Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket No. C-2018-3006534; SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission is Sunoco Pipeline L.P.'s Notice of Entry of Appearance in the above-referenced proceeding.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Thomas J. Sniscak Kevin J. McKeon Whitney E. Snyder

Counsel for Sunoco Pipeline L.P.

WES/das Enclosure

cc: Per Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION, BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION AND
ENFORCEMENT

Complainant,

Docket No. C-2018-3006534

v.

SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF SUNOCO PIPELINE, L.P.

Please enter the appearances of Thomas J. Sniscak, Kevin J. McKeon and Whitney E. Snyder as counsel on behalf of Sunoco Pipeline L.P. in the above-captioned proceeding. On the basis of this Notice, please have the above attorneys added to the service list of this proceeding and served with a copy of each document hereafter issued by the Commission or filed by any party or representative thereof regarding the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. (PA ID No. 33891)

Kevin J. McKeon, Esq. (PA ID No. 30428)

Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. (PA ID No. 316625)

Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP

100 North Tenth Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Tel: (717) 236-1300

tisniscak@hmslegal.com

kimckeon@hmslegal.com

wesnyer@hmslegal.com

Dated: December 17, 2018 Attorneys for Respondent Sunoco Pipeline L.P.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). This document has been filed electronically on the Commission's electronic filing system and served via overnight mail on the following:

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS

Stephanie M. Wimer, Senior Prosecutor Michael L. Swindler, Deputy Chief Prosecutor Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 stwimer@pa.gov mswindler@pa.gov

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. Kevin J. McKeon, Esq. Whitney E. Snyder, Esq.

Thors J. Sniscal

Dated: December 17, 2018